
RFP AWARD RECOMMENDATION 
CITY OF RIVERSIDE 
Finance Department                                                                    DATE SUBMITTED: 08/19/2025        

RFP NO. 
 

2475 

RFP TITLE 
 

Deputy Inspection, Materials Testing Services and Reporting for 
the Museum 

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 
 

General Services  

DATE RFP OPENED 
 

05/15/2025 

PROPOSALS RECEIVED (11)                       INVITATIONS ISSUED (Online)                      

 
PROPOSERS     CITY, STATE    EVALUATION RANKING  
 
GeoTek Corona, CA 1 
Earth Systems Perris, CA 2 
Converse Consultants Redlands, CA 3 
Monterroso Consultants Santa Clarita, CA 4 
RMA Group Rancho Cucamonga, CA 5 
Moore Twining Associates, Inc. Fresno, CA 6 
K&R Consulting Hemet, CA 7 
California Testing & Inspections Paramount, CA 8 
Fenagh Engineering and Testing* Rancho Cucamonga, CA N/A 
Hilltop Geotechnical, Inc.* San Bernardino, CA N/A 
MTGL Inc.* Riverside, CA N/A 

 
*Vendors were deemed nonresponsive for not meeting the minimum licensing requirement. 
 
 
RFP DESCRIPTION: The City of Riverside is seeking a consultant to provide deputy inspection, material testing 
and reporting services for the new construction of the Museum of Riverside Rehabilitation and Expansion.  

 
 
RFP Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax)    10% Surety Included  Contract 
    10% Surety not required   Purchase Order 

   
Best Ranking Proposer      Amount of Award 
 
GeoTek $174,208.00 

 
 
COMMENTS: 
The General Services Department has evaluated all proposals received and is requesting that award be made to the 
best overall solution based on the evaluation process. The Purchasing Division concurs that the action to award is in 
compliance with Purchasing Resolution 24101. 
 
 
 
 
Submitted by:                              Purchasing Manager        Date:  07/02/2025


